CH \$190.00 40258

ETAS ID: TM787834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		02/08/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVELAND INTEGRITY SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	370690 East Old Hwy 64		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74020		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4025897	CIS	
Registration Number:	5882400	CLEVELAND INTEGRITY SERVICES	
Registration Number:	6077537	CIS	
Registration Number:	6077538	CIS	
Registration Number:	5836553	CLEVELAND ASSET INTEGRITY SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5882403	CAIS	
Registration Number:	5882404	CAIS CLEVELAND ASSET INTEGRITY SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139867100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139867000

Email: cwilhelm@grayreed.com

Correspondent Name: Carol M. Wilhelm
Address Line 1: 1300 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20467.140

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol M. Wilhelm

TRADEMARK REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0576

900751232

SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Wilhelm/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=WF_Applied Cleveland - Partial Relesae of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif				
source=WF_Applied Cleveland - Partial Relesae of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif				
source=WF_Applied Cleveland - Partial Belesae of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0577

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release"), dated as of February 8, 2023, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of CLEVELAND INTEGRITY SERVICES, INC., an Oklahoma corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Partial Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has pursuant to that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on November 18, 2016 at Reel 5924, Frame 0273 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement") and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2020, recorded in the USPTO on December 21, 2020 at Reel 7141, Frame 0501 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2020 Trademark Security Agreement"; and together with the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements") granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and

B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Partial Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby (i) irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges, without representation or warranty, the entirety of its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral granted by Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements and, including but not limited to the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof and (ii) terminates the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement. Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, without recourse, representation or warranty, all right, title or interest of the Agent in the Released Collateral solely as granted to the Agent by Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements to the Grantor. Agent acknowledges that this Partial Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Agent authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Partial Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and hereby agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and duly execute and deliver any further documents as, in each case, may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral. For the avoidance of doubt, the Agent's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the 2020 Trademark Security Agreement) granted by Persons other than the Grantor shall not be affected by this Partial Release.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0578

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Layne Deutscher
Name: Layne Deutscher

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0579

Exhibit A Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc.	United States	CIS	Application # 85243823	Application Date 02/16/2011
			Registration # 4025897	Registration Date 09/13/2011
Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc.	United States	Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc. – NAME	Registration # 5,882,400	Registration Date 10/15/19
Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc.	United States	CIS – NAME	Registration # 6,077,537	Registration Date 6/16/20
Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc.	United States	CIS – LOGO	Registration # 6,077,538	Registration Date 6/16/20
Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc.	United States	Cleveland Asset Integrity Services - NAME	Registration # 5,836,553	Registration Date 8/13/19
Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc.	United States	CAIS – NAME	Registration # 5,882,403	Registration Date 10/15/19
Cleveland Integrity Services, Inc.	United States	CAIS – LOGO	Registration # 5,882,404	Registration Date 10/15/19

DB1/ 135810604.3

RECORDED: 02/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007991 FRAME: 0580